and interest in the suit Schedule property in favour of 

the 2nd and 3rd Respondents herein and in consideration 
whereof, the 2nd and 3rd Respondents have handed 

over Demand Draft for Rs.3.5 lakhs each the Appellant, 
the particulars of which are set out as hereunder: 

(i) Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only paid by way of DD 

No.676919 dated 24.03.2021, drawn in 
favour of Smt. Umadevi, on Indian Bank, 

Rajajeshwarinagara Branch. 

(ii) Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs  Fifty 

Thousand only) paid by way of DD  
 No.676920 dated 24.03.2021, drawn in 

favour of Smt. Umadevi, on Indian Bank, 
Rajarajeshwarinagara Branch. 

8. The Plaintiff/Appellant herein confirms the 
possession to the 2nd and 3rd Respondents in 

respect of the suit Schedule Property.